TRANSFER RESOLUTION

NO. 2025-85-12

WHEREAS, it has been determined that it is now necessary to transfer appropriations from one major budget
classification to another within the same fund;

NOW, THEREFORE:

SEC.1 Be it ordained by the Wabash County Council of Wabash County, indiana, that for the expense of said
county government and its institutions for the year ending December 31, 2025 the following sums of money are
hereby transferred and ordered set apart out of the appropriated accounts herein specified, subject to the laws

governing the same:

INCREASE

GENERAL FUND - CORONER:
Transports

Autopsies

Autopsies

GENERAL FUND - PURDUE EXTENSION:

Office Supplies

Office Supplies

GENERAL FUND - CIRCUIT COURT:
Petit Jurors

Petit Jurors

GENERAL FUND - PROBATION:
Office Equipment

Adult Services/Drug Screens
Education & Training

MOTOR VEHICLE HIGHWAY:
Liability Insurance

1000.30230.0000.0007
1000.30120.0000.0007
1000.30120.0000.0007

1000.21100.0000.0020
1000.21100.0000.0020

1000.13500.0000.0035
1000.13500.0000.0035

1000.40420.0000.0037
1000.30004.0000.0037
1000.30110.0000.0037

1176.30420.0000.0000

Amount
Requested

$900.00
$1,325.00
$1,325.00

$3,314.00
$600.00

$6,000.00
$7,000.00

$3,822.50
$5,000.00
$806.80

$50,500.00
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SEC. 2 WHEREAS, it has been shown that certain existing appropriations now have unobligated balances which will not be
needed for the purposes for which appropriated, it is further resolved that the following existing appropriations be reduced in

the following amounts:
DECREASE

GENERAL FUND - CORONER:
Operating Supplies

Autopsy Supplies

Biohazard Supplies

GENERAL FUND - PURDUE EXTENSION:

PT Secretary

Computer Lease

GENERAL FUND - CIRCUIT COURT:
PD-Appeals

PD-Appeals

GENERAL FUND - PROBATION:
PT Intake Officer

PT Security Officer

PT Security Officer

MOTOR VEHICLE HIGHWAY:
Health Insurance

1000.20000.0000.0007
1000.22410.0000.0007
1000.22405.0000.0007

1000.11906.0000.0020
1000.30714.0000.0020

1000.30280.0000.0035
1000.30280.0000.0035

1000.11418.0000.0037
1000.11908.0000.0037
1000.11908.0000.0037

1176.17300.0000.0000

Amount
Requested

$900.00
$1,325.00
$1,325.00

$3,314.00
$600.00

$6,000.00
$7,000.00

$3,822.50
$5,000.00
$806.80

$50,500.00
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This was presented to the Wabash County Council, read in full, and adopted on the 8th day December, 2025, by

the following aye and nay vote:
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ATTEST: ﬁ(\

Shelly ETa‘u::c , Wabash County Auditor -



