TRANSFER RESOLUTION NO. 2025-85-12

WHEREAS, it has been determined that it is now necessary to transfer appropriations from one major budget classification to another within the same fund; NOW, THEREFORE:

SEC. 1 Be it ordained by the Wabash County Council of Wabash County, Indiana, that for the expense of said county government and its institutions for the year ending December 31, 2025 the following sums of money are hereby transferred and ordered set apart out of the appropriated accounts herein specified, subject to the laws governing the same:

INCREASE		Amount	Amount		
CCNCDAL FLAND CODONED		Requested	Approved	AYE	NAY
GENERAL FUND - CORONER:			_		
Transports	1000.30230.0000.0007	\$900.00	90000	6	0
Autopsies	1000.30120.0000.0007	\$1,325.00	1325.00	6	0
Autopsies	1000.30120.0000.0007	\$1,325.00	1325.00	6	0
GENERAL FUND - PURDUE EXTENSION:					
Office Supplies	1000.21100.0000.0020	\$3,314.00	3314.00	6	0
Office Supplies	1000.21100.0000.0020	\$600.00	600,00	b	0
GENERAL FUND - CIRCUIT COURT:					
Petit Jurors	1000.13500.0000.0035	\$6,000.00	6,000.00	6	0
Petit Jurors	1000.13500.0000.0035	\$7,000.00	7,000.00	6	0
GENERAL FUND - PROBATION:			,		
Office Equipment	1000.40420.0000.0037	\$3,822.50	3822.50	6	0
Adult Services/Drug Screens	1000.30004.0000.0037	\$5,000.00	5,000.00	6	0
Education & Training	1000.30110.0000.0037	\$806.80	806.80		ō
MOTOR VEHICLE HIGHWAY:					
Liability Insurance	1176.30420.0000.0000	\$50,500.00	50,5000	ь	_ 0

SEC. 2 WHEREAS, it has been shown that certain existing appropriations now have unobligated balances which will not be needed for the purposes for which appropriated, it is further resolved that the following existing appropriations be reduced in the following amounts:

DECREASE		Amount Requested	Amount Approved	AYE	NAY
GENERAL FUND - CORONER:					
Operating Supplies	1000.20000.0000.0007	\$900.00	90000	6	0
Autopsy Supplies	1000.22410.0000.0007	\$1,325.00	132500	6	0
Biohazard Supplies	1000.22405.0000.0007	\$1,325.00	1325.00	Ь	0
GENERAL FUND - PURDUE EXTENSION:					
PT Secretary	1000.11906.0000.0020	\$3,314.00	3314.00	6	0
Computer Lease	1000.30714.0000.0020	\$600.00	600.00	6	0
GENERAL FUND - CIRCUIT COURT:					
PD-Appeals	1000.30280.0000.0035	\$6,000.00	6,00000	6	O
PD-Appeals	1000.30280.0000.0035	\$7,000.00	7,000.00	6	0
GENERAL FUND - PROBATION:					
PT Intake Officer	1000.11418.0000.0037	\$3,822.50	3822.50	6	_0
PT Security Officer	1000.11908.0000.0037	\$5,000.00	5,000.00	6	0
PT Security Officer	1000.11908.0000.0037	\$806.80	806.80	6	0
MOTOR VEHICLE HIGHWAY:					
Health Insurance	1176.17300.0000.0000	\$50,500.00	50,500.00	6	0

This was presented to the Wabash County Council, read in full, and adopted on the 8th day December, 2025, by the following aye and nay vote:

AYE	NAY
Mattel My	
MMM	
The Ban	-2 7
E S W	
most 1	
Kowd W Jerkenigs	

ATTEST: Shelly Bauces, Wabash County Auditor